
Race Entries CSCC

Thruxton Thriller 25th/26th July 2020 

Competitor Vehicle Team Sponsor CC 

Adams & Page Swinging Sixties (Sun) 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Paul Wells / Andy Ebdon Driver MG Midget  1380 30 
Philip Stader/Mike Henney (2 car team) Mech Repairs Cheltenham MG Midget  1380 40/40X 
Mark Lister Driver Austin Healey Sprite Mk3  1380 41 
Richard Bryon / Ian Bryon Fabulous Partyware MG Midget  1380 70 
Jim Mackie Driver Austin Healey Sprite  1380 71 
Kym Bradshaw Driver MG Midget  1380 171 
Trevor Peters Driver Austin Healey Sprite  1380 175 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Oliver Streek Grey Ghost Racing Austin Cooper S  1293 100 
Chris Watkinson Driver Austin Mini  1380 106 
Rob Roodhouse Driver Mini Cooper S  1380 144 
Julian Howell Coombend Auto Electrical Ltd Austin Mini  1380 919 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Tim Cairns Hill Farm Racing Austin Healey Frogeye Sprite  1460 1 
Glenn Canning Driver NSU TTS  1498 27 
Simon Polley / Sam Polley Driver MG Midget  1498 59 
Ian Fraser / John Fraser Driver Ford Lotus Cortina  1557 79 
David Cornwallis Radio Caroline BMW 1600 Ti  1600 648 

E Class: Competitor(s) 
David Waterhouse / Mark Richards Driver MG B Roadster  1950 17 
Steve Smith Driver MG A  1900 29 
Ian Clark Driver MG B GT  1950 50 
Les May RetroAuto Ltd Alfa Romeo 105 Guilia  1962 63 
Richard Merrell Driver Alfa Romeo Giulia GT  1985 77 
Richard Locke / Alice Locke Driver MG B Roadster  1950 86 
Julian Howe Driver MG B GT  1950 101 
Gary Lyon Driver Alfa Romeo GT2000  1962 105 
Martin Stowe / Seamus Doyle Driver MG A Roadster  1900 159 
Michael Didcott Driver MG B Roadster  1950 712 

F Class: Competitor(s) 
Paul Wybrow Midland Classic Restorations MG B Roadster  1840 84 
Jonnie Kent Driver Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 151 
Lawrence Warr Driver Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 711 
Mel Streek Grey Ghost Racing Lotus Cortina  1558 777 

G Class: Competitor(s) 
John Devlin Driver Reliant Sabre 6 GT  2689 38 
Andrew Hall Driver Triumph TR6  2600 46 
Stephen Atkinson Driver MG C  2912 49 
Dave Roberts Rutpen Ltd Datsun 240Z  2982 74 
Dean Halsey Dean Halsey Datsun 240Z  2997 240 

I Class: Competitor(s) 
Nigel Adams powerliteunits.com Lotus Elan S1  1596 
Allen Tice / Chris Conoley Driver Marcos 1800 GTS  1800 19 

L Class: Competitor(s) 
Jamie Keevill Driver Lotus Elan S2  1594 9 
Bill Watt Bill Watt Lotus Elan S2  1600 60 

V Class: Competitor(s) 
Jon Wolfe / David Thompson Wolfitt Racing TVR Tuscan V8  5000 13 
Raymond Barrow Driver Chevrolet Camaro  5700 97 
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Matt Snowball Driver Plymouth Cuda  6685 481 

Class: Reserve(s) 
Simeon Chodosh (1st Reserve) Eventus Branding Chevrolet Corvette  5700 
Jon Miles / Adrian Miles (8th Reserve) Driver Ford Mustang  4727 

B Class: Reserve(s) 
Ian Staines (2nd Reserve) RG Race Engineering MG Midget  1380 16 
Steve Adams (7th Reserve) Driver Triumph Spitfire Mk3  1296 55 

D Class: Reserve(s) 
Richard Rowlands / Alan Hassell (3rd Res) AHM Alan Hassell Motorsport Ford Cortina Mk1 GT  1598 148 
Steven Byrne / Jerry Bailey (5th Reserve) Blue Horizon Property / MCD Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT  1570 89 

I Class: Reserve(s) 
Nigel Greensall / David Gooding(4th Res) Driver Ford Mustang  4700 91 

T Class: Reserve(s) 
Giles Page (6th Reserve) Driver Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 56 

  
     

   
     

C Class: Waiting List 
Pete/James Crudgington (8th NC Reserve)  Driver Mini Jem MkI  1380 21 

E Class: Waiting List 
Sean Feeney (7th Non-confirmed reserve) Driver MG B Roadster  1840 173 

  
      

H Class: Waiting List 
Nicholas King (5th Non-confirmed reserve) NICHOLAS KING HOMES PLC Aston Martin DB4  4500 591 

I Class: Waiting List 
Cliff Gray (1st Non-confirmed reserve) Prosperity Lotus Elan S2 GTS  1598 87 
Stephen Bond (9th Non-confirmed reserve) Driver Lotus Elan 26R  1558 185 

L Class: Waiting List 
Jonathan Crayston (6th NC Reserve) Driver Lotus Elan S4  1558 67 

V Class: Waiting List 
Neil Merry (2nd Non-confirmed reserve) Driver Chevrolet Corvette  7400 117 
Nigel Reuben / Oliver Reuben (3rd NC Res) Nigel Reuben Racing TVR Griffith  4727 47 
Geoffrey Ethelston (4th NC Reserve) Driver Chevrolet Chevelle  5700 64 

Mintex Classic K (Sun) 

Class: Competitor(s) 

    
Giles Page Driver Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Cliff Gray Prosperity Lotus Elan S2 GTS  1598 8 
Allen Tice / Chris Conoley Driver Marcos 1800 GTS  1800 19 
Anthony Hancock Driver Lotus Elan 26R  1580 30 
Nigel Adams / Lyndon Griffin powerlite-units.com Lotus Elan S1  1596 42 
Paul Tooms Witchampton Garage Lotus Elan GTS  1600 48 
Richard Bateman Driver Lotus Elan  1594 50 
Mel Taylor Driver Lotus Elan S1 GTS  1558 62 
Nigel Edwards / Stuart Mead Driver Marcos 1800 GT  1800 145 
Stephen Bond Driver Lotus Elan 26R  1558 185 
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B Class: Competitor(s) 
Jon Miles / Adrian Miles Driver Ford Mustang  4727 4 
Chas Mallard Aston Building Surveyors Chevrolet Corvette  6494 11 
Will Linley Driver Austin Healey 3000 MkII  2900 18 
John Roberts / Andy Shepherd Driver Ford Mustang  4727 33 
Roddie Feilden Driver Shelby American GT350  4727 57 
Dan Williamson Red Fox Classics Ford Falcon Sprint  4700 69 
Nigel Greensall / David Gooding Driver Ford Mustang  4700 91 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Steve Chapman TR Enterprises/Bradbury Engineering Triumph TR4  2138 15 
Neil Howe howesthatracing Triumph TR4  2100 420 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Luke Wos WOSP Turner Mark II  1650 6 
Joe Ward Driver TVR Grantura MkIII  1840 61 
David Thompson / Jon Wolfe Driver TVR Grantura MkIII  1840 63 

E Class: Competitor(s) 
Ian Fraser / John Fraser Driver Ford Lotus Cortina  1557 79 
Steven Byrne / Jerry Bailey Blue Horizon Property / MCD Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT  1570 89 

      
Patrick Kenneally Eastchurch Autos Ltd Lotus Cortina  1558 201 
Mel Streek / Oliver Streek Grey Ghost Racing Lotus Cortina  1558 777 

F Class: Competitor(s) 
Richard Longdon / Rory Longdon R & R Racing Austin Mini Cooper S  1275 3 
Chris Blewett Driver Ginetta G12  1295 44 
Billy Nairn Truck and Bus Wales and West Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 54 
William Lynch Toad Motorsport Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 94 
Jonnie Kent Driver Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 151 
Lawrence Warr Driver Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 711 

G Class: Competitor(s) 
Nigel Winchester Driver Ginetta G4  1000 31 
Brian Lambert Driver Ginetta G4  997 32 

M Class: Competitor(s) 
Andrew Tate TateOil MG B  1950 14 
Tim Greenhill / Tim Goss Driver MG B Roadster  1840 35 
Gordon Russell / Michael Russell Driver MG B Roadster  1845 67 
Paul Wybrow Midland Classic Restorations MG B Roadster  1840 84 
Richard Locke / Alice Locke Driver MG B Roadster  1950 95 

T Class: Competitor(s) 
Matthew Page Driver Mini Cooper S  1293 66 

Co-ordSport Tin Tops (Sun) 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Chris Earle Driver Honda Civic Type R  1998 26 
James Slater / Richard Harman Driver Honda Civic Type R  1998 27 
Garry Barlow WIFE Honda Integra Type R  1998 30 
Peter Parkin Pugsport racing Peugeot 306 GTi6  2000 34 
David Hutchins MC Rental / MC Truck + Bus Honda Civic Type R  1996 49 
Colin Newbold/Mark Court (2 car team) click-360.com Integra Type R DC5/Fiesta Si  2000 59/59X 
Colin Simpson / Steve Simpson Shilton Garage Peugeot 206 RC  2000 62 
Nigel Ainge Driver Honda Integra Type R  1998 86 
Manoj Patel Driver Honda Civic Type R  1998 112 
James Goodwin Michael Banks Cars Racing Hyundai Coupe  2000 125 
Darren Banks Michael Banks Cars Racing Hyundai Coupe  2000 127 
James Wilson Surewise.com Peugeot 206 GTI  1998 234 
Andrew Windmill Driver Honda Civic Type R Leggera  1998 888 
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B Class: Competitor(s) 
Tom Mensley Driver Renault Clio 172  1998 18 
Lee Channing Driver Renault Clio 182  1998 19 
Simon Stowe / Justin Potter Driver Renault Clio 172  1998 50 
Stephen Reynolds / John Ridgeon Driver Renault Clio 182  2000 113 
Dave Banks / Ryan Colvey Chase Racing Renault Clio 172  1998 172 
Jack Dwane JDC vehicle sales Renault Clio 172 Cup  2000 666 
Michael Dwane Mick Dwane Car Sales Ltd Renault Clio Sport 172  1998 777 
John Baker Clio Breaker Renault Clio 172  1998 810 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Steve Papworth A1 Gearboxes / Odell Motorsport Ford Fiesta ST  2000 14 
Eric Boulton Keverics Custom Fabrication / Odell Motorsport Ford Fiesta ST  2000 15 

Steven Routledge Driver Ford Fiesta ST150  2000 37 

      
Thomas Horton Thomas Horton Racing Ford Fiesta ST  2000 82 
William Lynch / Frederick Lynch Toad Motorsport Ford Fiesta ST  2000 94 
Paul Boulton Odell Motorsport Ford Fiesta ST  2000 135 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Liam Place Driver Toyota Corolla T Sport  1798 4 
Lee Webster / Nigel Tongue Principal Surveying & Project Services Ltd MG ZR  1800 31 
Jonathan Dee Trackcar Doorcards Honda Integra DC2  1790 42 
Jon Warburton / Chris Warburton Driver Volkswagen Golf  1800 81 
Richard Field Driver Proton Persona GTi Coupe  1830 179 

E Class: Competitor(s) 
Toby Harris / Lisa Selby Wild Cat Motorsport Ford Puma  1596 7 
Allen Tice / Kathryne Henderson Driver Ford Puma  1700 39 
David Bellamy Driver Peugeot 106 GTi  1598 98 

F Class: Competitor(s) 
Shaun Ely Recycled Racing Peugeot 205 GTi  1580 22 
Adam Brown AC Valve Alliance / ABRacing Ford Fiesta XR2  1600 56 
Miles Moseley MM Financial Management Ltd Peugeot 106 GTi  1587 99 
Nick Mellor NJ Racing with SPOOX Motorsport Peugeot 205 GTi  1600 205 

G Class: Competitor(s) 
Andrew Barron Driver Ford Ka  1300 85 

T Class: Competitor(s) 
Rob Sutherland / Ben Leach Driver Renault Clio 172  2000 9 

  
     

A Class: Reserve(s) 
Carl Chambers (1st Reserve) Pugsport Racing Peugeot 306 Rallye  1998 72 

      

B Class: Reserve(s) 
Tim Richman (3rd Reserve) Andover College Renault Clio 182  1998 29 

E Class: Reserve(s) 
Kam Tunio (2nd Reserve) Driver Honda Civic  1600 5 

     

T Class: Reserve(s) 
John Stonehouse / Mark Priddy (4th Reserve AURUM GLOBE NETWORKS LIMITED Ford Puma  1700 147 

Advantage Motorsport Future Classics (Sun) 

A70 Class: Competitor(s) 
Martin Reynolds Driver Ford Mustang Mach 1  5800 27 
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Jim Seward Somerton Motor Company Triumph TR7 V8  3950 89 
David Thomas Driver Ford Capri Mk1  3200 128 

A80 Class: Competitor(s) 
Bill Lancashire Driver Morgan +8  4600 22 
Stuart Daburn Tripack Supplies Ltd TVR Tuscan Challenge  5000 70 
Mark Chilton Club Autosport Porsche Specialists Nissan Skyline GTR R32 (T)  2600 79 
Lawrence Coppock / Richard Coppock Driver Jaguar XJS  6000 97 
Jason Kennedy / Louise Kennedy PaganSport Nissan Skyline GTR R32 (T)  2569 470 

B70 Class: Competitor(s) 
Tony Blake / Aston Blake Project RSR Porsche 911 RSR  2998 1 
Martyn Ellis / Matthew Ellis Point CNC Talbot Sunbeam Lotus  2173 4 
Alec Livesley Driver Jensen Healey  2491 15 
Matthew Irons / Jake Severs Driver BMW 323i E21  2800 37 
Geoff Beale Rodwell Motorsport Talbot Sunbeam Lotus  2498 63 
Alex Taylor Wellsprings Ltd Mazda RX7 (T)  1300 66 

      

B80 Class: Competitor(s) 
Rob Hardy VERUM BUILDERS LTD Porsche 944 S2  2990 39 

      
James Dingle / William Dingle DT Racing Porsche 944 S2  2990 74 
Stuart Jefcoate Chevron Alarms Porsche 911 Carrera  3164 91 
Darren Clayden / Jason Andrews Driver Porsche 944 S2  2990 351 

C70 Class: Competitor(s) 
Hugh Peart Driver Porsche 924  2000 36 
Colin Claxton Driver Triumph Dolomite Sprint  2000 86 

C80 Class: Competitor(s) 
Michael Wright / Liam Wright Driver BMW E30 318is  1800 25 
Simon Hampton Parkfield Estates Alfa Romeo 33  1798 32 
Michael Kidson Driver BMW E30 318is  2063 54 
Christopher Pidcock Driver Porsche 924S  2499 131 
John Hammersley / Adam Brown Airconstruct-Applied Autosport Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v  1998 156 
Jake Hill / David Hickton Racetruck Ltd VW Golf  1800 666 

D80 Class: Competitor(s) 
Dan Blake Amigo Motorsport Mazda MX-5  1600 127 

Gold Arts Magnificent Sevens (Sat) 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Martyn Dolan / Gary Boon Driver Caterham Academy  1600 7 
Ben Rowsell Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 17 
Andy Yeomans Driver Caterham Mega Grad  1600 36 
Iain Thornton / Keith Fryer Driver Locost Ma7da  1800 38 
Will Rayson Driver Caterham Sigmax Supersport  1600 55 
Ian Haire / Andrew Greenwood Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 72 
John Wright www.butler-call.co.uk Caterham Supersport  1600 73 
Simon Lancashire / Liam Browning One Ball Racing & Lux Sim 24 Caterham 7  1600 77 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Surhid Chatterjee SURHID CHATTERJEE Caterham 310R  1600 33 
Kevin Cooper Never Enough Ltd Caterham Super Seven  1598 70 
Alan Cooper Never Enough Ltd Caterham Super Seven  1598 75 
Gary Curtis AROQUA Caterham 310R  1600 122 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Richard Lambert Axtron Ltd Caterham 310R  1600 2 
Carl Nairn Truck & Bus Wales & West Caterham 420R  2000 5 
Neil Hinson Driver Caterham 420R  2000 15 
Mark Webster PGM / Self Caterham 420R  2000 61 
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Carl Woodwiss Driver Caterham 420R  2000 111 
Mark Drain Driver Caterham 420R  2000 139 

E Class: Competitor(s) 

      
Gregg Catton Driver Caterham R400  1800 13 
Richard Green MortimerGreen Caterham 420R  2000 34 
Simon Lanyon / Mark Lanyon Driver Caterham Superlight R  1800 54 
George Ralph RFA Caterham R400  2000 74 

F Class: Competitor(s) 
Tim Bishop Ferbish Homes Ltd Caterham 7 Roadsport  2000 10 
Graham Charman Northern Commercials Caterham Superlight  1900 22 
Richard Carter Driver Caterham R300  2000 42 
James Tubby Driver Caterham CSR  2300 43 
Bruce Wilson Driver Caterham CSR Superlight  2300 89 
Hugh Coulter Driver Caterham C400  2000 93 
Ryan Lewis Driver Caterham CSR  2000 100 

G Class: Competitor(s) 
Ben Simonds Full Circle Enterprises LTD Caterham CSR  2300 14 
Charles Holroyd Driver Caterham CSR (T)  1600 32 
Stephen Nuttall Driver Caterham Roadsport  2400 46 
Christian Pittard Driver Caterham 7  2500 51 
Tim Davis BOSS Racing Caterham C400  2400 80 
Jonathan Pittard BOSS Racing Caterham CSR (S/C)  2488 81 
Colin Watson BOSS RACING Caterham C400 (NO 92)  2400 92 
Robert Forsdike Driver Caterham CSR  2497 188 

H Class: Competitor(s) 
Ray Armes Thames Valley Hire Services Ltd Caterham Blackbird  1200 56 
Stephen Storey Thames Valley Hire Services Ltd Caterham Blackbird  1200 65 

I Class: Competitor(s) 
David Watson Atomic Racing / Spire Sports Cars Spire RB7  1440 85 
John Cutmore Driver Spire RB7  1596 98 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Jim McDougall / Callum McDougall Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 16 

E Class: Reserve(s) 
Stephen James (1st Reserve) Hybrid Tune Caterham 7  1800 40 

Gold Arts Magnificent Sevens Race 2 (Sat) 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Martyn Dolan / Gary Boon Driver Caterham Academy  1600 7 
Jim McDougall / Callum McDougall Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 16 
Ben Rowsell Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 17 
Andy Yeomans Driver Caterham Mega Grad  1600 36 
Iain Thornton / Keith Fryer Driver Locost Ma7da  1800 38 
Will Rayson Driver Caterham Sigmax Supersport  1600 55 
Ian Haire / Andrew Greenwood Driver Caterham Supersport  1600 72 
Simon Lancashire / Liam Browning One Ball Racing & Lux Sim 24 Caterham 7  1600 77 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Gary Curtis AROQUA Caterham 310R  1600 122 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Richard Lambert Axtron Ltd Caterham 310R  1600 2 
Carl Nairn Truck & Bus Wales & West Caterham 420R  2000 5 
Neil Hinson Driver Caterham 420R  2000 15 
Mark Webster PGM / Self Caterham 420R  2000 61 
Carl Woodwiss Driver Caterham 420R  2000 111 
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Mark Drain Driver Caterham 420R  2000 139 

E Class: Competitor(s) 
Gregg Catton Driver Caterham R400  1800 13 
Richard Green MortimerGreen Caterham 420R  2000 34 
Stephen James Hybrid Tune Caterham 7  1800 40 
Simon Lanyon / Mark Lanyon Driver Caterham Superlight R  1800 54 

F Class: Competitor(s) 
Tim Bishop Ferbish Homes Ltd Caterham 7 Roadsport  2000 10 
Graham Charman Northern Commercials Caterham Superlight  1900 22 
Richard Carter Driver Caterham R300  2000 42 
James Tubby Driver Caterham CSR  2300 43 
Bruce Wilson Driver Caterham CSR Superlight  2300 89 
Hugh Coulter Driver Caterham C400  2000 93 
Ryan Lewis Driver Caterham CSR  2000 100 

G Class: Competitor(s) 
Ben Simonds Full Circle Enterprises LTD Caterham CSR  2300 14 
Charles Holroyd Driver Caterham CSR (T)  1600 32 
Stephen Nuttall Driver Caterham Roadsport  2400 46 
Christian Pittard Driver Caterham 7  2500 51 
Tim Davis BOSS Racing Caterham C400  2400 80 
Jonathan Pittard BOSS Racing Caterham CSR (S/C)  2488 81 
Colin Watson BOSS RACING Caterham C400 (NO 92)  2400 92 
Robert Forsdike Driver Caterham CSR  2497 188 

H Class: Competitor(s) 
Ray Armes Thames Valley Hire Services Ltd Caterham Blackbird  1200 56 
Stephen Storey Thames Valley Hire Services Ltd Caterham Blackbird  1200 65 

I Class: Competitor(s) 
David Watson Atomic Racing / Spire Sports Cars Spire RB7  1440 85 
John Cutmore Driver Spire RB7  1596 98 

Cartek Motorsport Modern Classics (Sat) (Combined with Turbo Tin Tops) 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Roger Hayes / Andrew Hayes Driver Toyota Supra (T)  2954 4 
John Cockerton Driver Porsche 993  3800 10 

      
Stuart Daburn Tripack Supplies Ltd TVR Tuscan Challenge  5000 70 
Martin Glennie Glennie Racing TVR Chimaera  3993 74 
Kevin Bird / Charles Hyde-Andrews-Bird Driver Nissan 200SX (T)  2000 86 
Chris Tilly Tracktimesolutions Ford Mustang Cobra  4600 556 

B Class: Competitor(s) 

      
Dave Griffin Driver BMW M3 E36  2990 34 
Rob Hardy VERUM BUILDERS LTD Porsche Boxster S  3200 39 
Alan Drain Driver Porsche Boxster S  3200 42 
Alan Thompson Driver BMW E36 M3  3000 56 
Douglas Simmen / Roland Jones Driver BMW M3 E36  2990 63 
Andre Severs / Jake Severs Samsboyz Volkswagen Beetle RSi Cup  3200 68 
Tony Blake / Aston Blake Project RSR Porsche 911 RSR  2998 71 
Stephen Archer Driver Porsche Boxster S  3200 91 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
John Milbank Driver Morgan 4/4  1998 15 
Tony Harman Driver Ginetta G20  1800 66 
Daniel Cogswell CMR Racing & Abbey Motorsport Ltd Nissan Almera GTi  2000 213 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Steve Griffiths Driver Ginetta G20  1800 19 
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David Sharp Driver Lotus Elise S1  1798 20 
Roger Hamilton Driver Ginetta G20  1796 27 
Glyn Davies Driver Lotus Elise S1  1800 41 

T Class: Competitor(s) 
Clive Letherby / Matthew Ellis Point CNC Limited TVR Tuscan  4500 58 

Liqui Moly New Millennium (Sat) 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Dylan Popovic Driver Ginetta G50  3700 9 
Jerry Bailey Fieldfare Trailer Centre Holden Commodore  6200 46 

      
Andrew Barron Driver Aston Martin DB7  5935 70 
Mark Wyatt / Russell Humphrey MARK RICHARD INSURANCE BMW M3 E92  4000 98 
Jeremy Cooke Driver BMW M3 GT4  3998 186 
Christian Douglas Lucky 7 Racing TVR Tuscan  4500 777 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Andrew Rath Track Time Solutions Lotus Europa (T)  2000 1 
James Tubby Driver Lotus Exige S2 (S/C)  1800 43 
Mark Jones / Robert Taylor Zest Racecar Engineering Seat Eurocup (T)  1988 49 
Jamie Sturges Driver Seat Leon TCR (T)  1984 99 
Paul Boulton Odell Motorsport Nissan 370Z  3500 135 
David Trigg Premier GT - Tripack Ginetta G50 GT4  3500 144 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Nigel Ainge Driver Honda Integra Type R  2300 85 
Liam Crilly @liamcrilly BMW Z4 Coupe  2997 112 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Stephen Reynolds / John Ridgeon Driver Renault Clio 182  2000 113 

M1 Class: Competitor(s) 
Alex Heynes The Car Hotel BMW M3 E36  3200 3 
Darren Fielding AUTOCRAFT BMW E46 M3 GTR  3200 8 

      
Mark Smith Amspeed BMW M3 Evo E36  3200 36 
Stephen Scott-Dunwoodie A1Rallysport BMW M3 E46 CSL  3200 48 

M2 Class: Competitor(s) 
David Marcussen Driver BMW M3 E46  3201 7 
Adam Howarth Howarth Homes BMW M3 E36  3200 21 
Mark Culmer Driver BMW M3 E36  3200 66 
Andrew Etheridge / Christopher Etheridge ROUND DEAKIN ELECTRICAL 

WHOLESALERS 
BMW M3 E46  3200 80 

Martin Webb Driver BMW M3 Evo E36  3201 111 

Motorsports School Turbo Tin Tops/Cartek Motorsport Puma Cup (Sat) (Combined with Modern Classics) 

Class: Competitor(s) 
  

Melvyn Cockerton Driver BMW Mini Cooper S R53  1600 100 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Stephen Field / Nigel Baker Southfield Structural Saab 9000 T16 (T)  2290 35 
Dawn Boyd / Jamie Butcher Team B42s / Draper / Eco-Trailer VW Golf GTI (T)  2000 42 
Richard Clarke FINSPORT/Premier Building Products Ltd BMW MINI Cooper S F56 (T)  2000 66 
Dan Ludlow / Stuart Emmett Ludlow Engineering Ltd / Rutpen Ltd Honda Civic Type R (T)  2000 70 
Ben Williams FINSPORT Clio Gen4 Clio cup  1600 82 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Matthew Pimlott Red Tree Building Contractors Ltd Seat Leon Cupra R Mk1 (T)  1800 10 
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C Class: Competitor(s) 
Charlie Newton-Darby Driver BMW MINI Cooper S R53 (S/C)  1600 12 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Alex Tait FINSPORT Ford Fiesta ST (T)  1600 63 
Clive Seagers / Andrew Grimm Driver BMW MINI Cooper S R56 (T)  1600 97 

PC Class: Competitor(s) 
Allen Tice / Kathryne Henderson Driver Ford Puma  1700 39 
Mark Jackson Driver Ford Puma  1700 142 
Ian Scruton Driver Ford Puma  1700 154 

     
Harry Hardy  Supatune Motorsport Ford Puma  1700 191 

R Class: Competitor(s) 
Jon Walker / Christian Walker Driver Mazda RX-8  1300 5 
Bill Gray / Alexander Gray Driver Mazda RX-8  1300 8 
Patrick Young / James Fordham Tornado Engineering/Luca Young 

Racing/Fareham Coll 
Mazda RX-8  1300 32 

James Brodie / Piers Masarati Kaylex Racing Mazda RX-8  1300 46 
Simon Hands / Joseph Roche Lightwork Racing Mazda RX-8  1300 47 
Paul Anderton/Anthony Weeks (1st Reserve) Racelife Mazda RX-8  1300 80 
Jonathon Harber Driver Mazda RX-8  1300 197 

Special Saloons & Modsports (Sun) 

BV8 Class: Competitor(s) 
Marcus Bicknell Driver Ford Mustang ASCAR Mk3 Joey 

Logano 
 6200 22 

Alan Breck ABC House & Extension Calcs Ltd Ford Capri  5000 26 
Matt Snowball Driver Plymouth Cuda  6685 48 

      

CA Class: Competitor(s) 
Clive Anderson Prism Motorsport BMW E30 (T)  5100 11 
Craig Percy Driver Morris Minor  6277 16 
John Plant PCM Fluid Power Ltd Austin Healey 106  6600 23 
Mike Scott Driver Vauxhall Cavalier Spaceframe (T)  2300 88 
John Cockerton Driver Porsche 935 (T)  3300 100 
Ricky Parker-Morris / Danny Morris Chris Holmes Racing Peugeot 309 GTi (T)  2000 309 

CB Class: Competitor(s) 
Ian Hall Driver Darrian Wildcat T98 GTR  5995 17 
Mike Chittenden / John Devereaux Driver BMW M3  2990 69 

CC Class: Competitor(s) 
Kevin Cooper / Alan Cooper Never Enough Ltd Nike Imp  1600 34 
Steve Fray Garage 83 / Popular Motors Ford Mondeo Spaceframe  1998 65 

CD Class: Competitor(s) 
Martin Reynolds Driver Ford Escort Mk1  2000 27 
Neil Duke Driver Ford Anglia 105E  2000 66 
Alex Smith / John Faux Driver MG Midget  1476 90 

MA Class: Competitor(s) 
Andy Southcott White & Brooks Estate Agents MG Midget Spaceframe  2700 175 

Slicks Series (Sat) 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Chris Everill Driver Ginetta G55  3700 
Peter Challis Arrowpak International Porsche 997 GT3 Cup  3600 11 
Kevin Jones KJR & Quay Garage Noble M12 RSR (T)  3000 12 
Nigel Mustill WESSEX VEHICLE SERVICES Nissan GTR Nismo (T)  3800 23 
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Sam Allpass London & West Ltd BMW M4 Silhouette V8  5000 38 
Steven Byrne Fieldfare Trailer Centre Holden Commodore  6200 46 
Mathew Evans LiquiMoly - Nankang Uk BMW 1M Coupe  4000 62 
Daniel Wylie The Wylie Group Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (T)  4000 69 
Michael Coker Driver Corvette C5 Spaceframe  7000 72 
John Cockerton Driver Porsche 993  3800 100 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
Darren Fielding AUTOCRAFT BMW E46 M3 GTR  3200 8 
Mark Jones / Robert Taylor Zest Racecar Engineering Seat Eurocup (T)  1988 49 
Jamie Sturges / Jake Hill Driver VW Golf TCR (T)  1984 99 
Dominic Malone Amspeed BMW M3 E90 WTCC  3200 174 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Scott Aprigliano M.A Motors Peugeot 206 Silhouette  1998 83 

Verum Builders Open Series and Toyo Tires/Watchdogapp.com Jaguar Saloon & GT Championship (Sat) 

Class: Competitor(s) 
Daniel Stewart Driver Jaguar XJS  4000 

A Class: Competitor(s) 
Richard Bateman Driver Ford Lotus Cortina  1594 75 

B Class: Competitor(s) 
David Waterhouse / Mark Richards Driver MG B Roadster  1950 17 
James Slater / Richard Harman Driver Honda Civic Type R  1998 27 
David Hutchins MC Rental / MC Truck + Bus Honda Civic Type R  1996 49 
Colin Newbold click-360.com Honda Integra Type R DC5  2000 59 
Manoj Patel Driver Honda Civic Type R  1998 112 
James Wilson Surewise.com Peugeot 206 GTI  1998 234 
Mark Court - 2 Car Team Driver Ford Fiesta Si  1800 59X 
Jake Hill / David Hickton Racetruck Ltd VW Golf  1800 666 

C Class: Competitor(s) 
Melvyn Cockerton Driver BMW Mini Cooper S R53  1600 
Dave Griffin Driver BMW M3 E36  2990 34 
Geoff Beale Rodwell Motorsport Talbot Sunbeam Lotus  2498 63 
Douglas Simmen Driver BMW M3 E36  2990 63 
Jonathon Harber Driver Mazda RX-8  1300 197 

D Class: Competitor(s) 
Dylan Popovic Driver Ginetta G50  3700 9 
Rob Hardy VERUM BUILDERS LTD Porsche Boxster S  3200 39 
James Tubby Driver Lotus Exige S2 (S/C)  1800 43 
Mark Jones / Robert Taylor Zest Racecar Engineering Seat Eurocup (T)  1988 49 
Mathew Evans LiquiMoly - Nankang Uk BMW 1M Coupe  4000 62 
Chris Everill CE commercials Ginetta G55  3700 69 
Dominic Malone Amspeed BMW M3 E90 WTCC  3200 74 
Mike Scott Driver Vauxhall Cavalier Spaceframe (T)  2300 88 
Jamie Sturges Driver Seat Leon TCR (T)  1984 99 
David Trigg Premier GT - Tripack Ginetta G50 GT4  3500 144 

JA Class: Competitor(s) 
Simon Dunford Driver Jaguar XJS  4000 5 

JB Class: Competitor(s) 
Michael Seabourne Kudu Motorsport, DGS Autos, M4 Karting Jaguar XJ40  4000 24 
Derek Pearce Driver Jaguar XK8  4200 158 

JC Class: Competitor(s) 
Michael Holt Driver Jaguar XJ6 X300  4000 11 
Tom Lenthall Driver Jaguar XJS  4000 70 

JD Class: Competitor(s) 
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Thruxton Thriller 25th/26th July 2020  

Competitor Vehicle Team Sponsor CC 

Tom Robinson Swallows Racing Jaguar XJR  4000 4 
Guy Connew Driver Jaguar XJS  5500 44 
Lawrence Coppock Driver Jaguar XJS  6000 97 
James Ramm COMSEC Jaguar XJS  4000 99 

JEC TBC Class: Competitor(s) 
Richard Coppock Dicksport Jaguar XJS  4000 27 
Colin Philpott Powerbell services Jaguar XJS  4000 67 

T Class: Competitor(s) 
Rob Sutherland / Ben Leach Driver Renault Clio 172  2000 9 
Brad Sheehan JK Motorsport BMW E46 M3  3200 28 
Sam McKee / Alexander Baldwin McKee Motorsport BMW E36 328i  2793 36 
Neal Gardiner White Associates Environmental Engineers Honda Civic Type R  1998 88 
Clive Letherby / Matthew Ellis Point CNC Limited TVR Tuscan  4500 581 
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